CONDUIT, FITTINGS & SADDLES
CONDUIT, FITTINGS & SADDLES
254 P: (09) 264 1000  |  F: (09) 264 1001  |  sales@firstflex.co.nz  |  www.firstflex.co.nz
Firstflex has taken every precaution to ensure accurate information in this catalogue, but accept no liability for any errors or omissions. Firstflex reserves the right to modify specifications at any time.
APPLICATIONS:
For use in connecting machinery in processing plants and areas
subject to sparks, heat and environments where external hazards
may cause damage to cables. The PVC coating offers an IP65
rating when used in conjunction with our galvanised flexi-conduit
connectors.
PRODUCT FEATURES:
⊲⊲ High mechanical strength
⊲⊲ Superior oil, grease and weather resistant
⊲⊲ UV stabilised
Flexible Metal Conduit
Galvanised Steel PVC Coated IP65
GFCP
CONSTRUCTION:
Highly flexible helically wound galvanised steel coated with PVC
for higher IP rating.
CHARACTERISTICS:
Operating Temperature Range -20°C to 50°C.
Protection Class IP65.
SERIES
Code Colour
OD
(Approx)
ID
(Approx)
Minimum
Bending Radius
Role Length
Minimum
Quantity Length
(mm) (mm) (mm) (m) (m)
GFCP16 Black 20 16 40 50 1
GFCP20 Black 24 20 45 50 1
GFCP25 Black 30 25 55 50 1
GFCP32 Black 37 32 70 25 1
GFCP40 Black 45 40 80 25 1
NOTE: SEE PAGE 256 FOR STRAIGHT AND 90° ANGLED CONNECTORS FOR FLEXIBLE CONDUIT.